STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL VETERANS SERVICE BUILDING STATE CAPITOL SAINT PAUL, 55101

2E

JUL 3 0 1980 SECRETARY OF STATE ELECTION DIVISION

9 July 1980

AGPER

SUBJECT: Duty Appointment

| SIEBEN, JAMES G | MG HHD MN ARNG, St Paul MN 55101 |
|-----------------------|--|
| (Chairman) | |
| WALKER, ROGERT G | MG HHC 47th Inf Div, St Paul MN 55101 |
| (Vice Chairman) | |
| GOODRICH, LEO C | BG HQ MN ANG, St Paul MN 55155 |
| (Secretary-Treasurer) | |
| TIEMANN, EDMUND C | BG HHD MN ARNG, St Paul MN 55101 |
| (Member) | |
| WALDON, EDWARD W | BG HHC 47th Inf Div, St Paul MN 55101 |
| (Member) | |
| DOERR, LYLE C | 3G HHD MN ARNG, St Paul MN 55101 (Member) |
| HOHNCKE, JOHN W | COL HHD MN ARNG, St Paul MN 55101 (Member) |

1. Effective 9 July 1980 you are appointed as the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission.

2. Authority: Section 193.142, Subdivision 2, Minnesota Statute Authority.

- 3. Purpose: Armory construction.
- 4. Period: One year.

5. Special instructions: Board will convene on call of the Chairman at times and on dates specified by him.

Adjutant

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

RICHARD L. HAYES LTC, GS, Minn ARNG

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I L E D AUG - 4 1980 Gran Canterne Stances.

Secretary of State

DISTRIBUTION: 1 - ea indiv 1 - ea 201 1 - ea Unit 201 10 - MSABC 1 - AGCOM 1 - FILE

AGPER

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL VETERANS SERVICE BUILDING STATE CAPITOL SAINT PAUL, 55101

RECEIVED

JUL 3 0 1980 SECRETARY CF STATE ELECTION DIVISION

9 July 1980

SUBJECT: Duty Appointment

| SIEBEN, JAMES G MG HHD MN ARNG, St Paul MN 55101 (Chairman) |
|---|
| WALKER, ROGERT G MG HHC 47th Inf Div, St Paul MN 55101 |
| (Vice Chairman) GOODRICH, LEO C BERNELL BG HQ MN ANG, St Paul MN 55155 |
| (Secretary-Treasurer) TIEMANN, EDMUND C BELLE BG HHD MN ARNG, St Paul MN 55101 |
| (Member) WALDON, EDWARD W BG HHC 47th Inf Div, St Paul MN 55101 |
| (Member) DOERR, LYLE C BG HHD MN ARNG, St Paul MN 55101 (Member) |
| HOHNCKE, JOHN W COL HHD MN ARNG, St Paul MN 55101 (Member) |

1. Effective 9 July 1980 you are appointed as the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission.

2. Authority: Section 193.142, Subdivision 2, Minnesota Statute Authority.

3. Purpose: Armory construction.

4. Period: One year.

5. Special instructions: Board will convene on call of the Chairman at times and on dates specified by him.

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

RICHARD L. HAYES LTC, GS, Minn ARNG Adjutant

DISTRIBUTION: 1 - ea indiv 1 - ea 201 1 - ea Unit 201 10 - MSABC 1 - AGCOM 1 - FILE

5121

MINNESOTA STATE ARMORY BUILDING COMMISSION

NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 600 CEDAR STREET ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101

July 29, 1980

Joan Anderson Growe

Secretary of State State Office Building St Paul, Minnesota 55155

RECEIVEL

Dear Madam:

Enclosed are 2 copies of orders evidencing the appointments of the current members of the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission.

EEilo

Robert E. Eide Asst Secy, MSABC